
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

12,706 3,921
1,720
2,201

2,110
91

8,785
1,868
6,917

6,396
521

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,588
9,118

612
8,506 66.94

28.24
71.76

72.81
5.93

43.87
56.13

53.81
2.32

21.26
78.74

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

8,506 6,030

2,271

489
404

1,378
3,759

507

299

82
40

177
208

1,969

1,381

289
238
854
588

100.00 70.89 23.15 5.96

3,951

860
682

2,409
4,555
53.55

46.45 58.97

41.03

70.14

29.86

37.66

62.34

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

       Total        Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
14,681
12,706
8,906

1,975
276
198
129

613
20

739

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
86.55

13.45

100.00

29.91
70.09

100.00
13.97
10.03
6.53

31.04
1.01

37.42

3,800

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

12,706 8,906

122
811

1,644
1,795
1,648
1,553
1,041

292

3,800

356
820
912
629
375
329
276
103

100.00 100.00 100.00

478
1,631
2,556
2,424
2,023
1,882
1,317

395

3,594
4,447
4,187 2,455

3,443
2,886

1,732
1,004

708

3.76
12.84
20.12
19.08
15.92
14.81
10.37

32.95

3.11

35.00
28.29

1.37
9.11

18.46
20.15
18.50
17.44
11.69
3.28

9.37
21.58
24.00
16.55
9.87
8.66
7.26
2.71

27.57
38.66
32.41

45.58
26.42
18.63

019Dorchester County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.82



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

7,316 2,297
1,148
1,149

1,095
54

5,019
1,234
3,785

3,472
313

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,382
4,934

367
4,567 62.42

32.56
67.44

69.18
6.24

49.98
50.02

47.67
2.35

24.59
75.41

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

4,567 2,823

1,063

229
175
659

1,760

302

183

47
27

109
119

1,442

1,061

238
202
621
381

100.00 61.81 31.57 6.61

2,307

514
404

1,389
2,260
49.49

50.51 60.60

39.40

73.58

26.42

37.65

62.35

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

       Total        Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
8,308
7,316
4,278

992
239
136
82

167
13

355

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
88.06

11.94

100.00

41.53
58.47

100.00
24.09
13.71
8.27

16.83
1.31

35.79

3,038

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

7,316 4,278

51
363
695
864
751
801
569
184

3,038

311
661
688
498
287
282
226
85

100.00 100.00 100.00

362
1,024
1,383
1,362
1,038
1,083

795
269

2,147
2,400
2,407 1,058

1,615
1,554

1,349
785
593

4.95
14.00
18.90
18.62
14.19
14.80
10.87

32.90

3.68

32.80
29.35

1.19
8.49

16.25
20.20
17.55
18.72
13.30
4.30

10.24
21.76
22.65
16.39
9.45
9.28
7.44
2.80

24.73
37.75
36.33

44.40
25.84
19.52

019Dorchester County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.02



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

5,390 1,624
572

1,052

1,015
37

3,766
634

3,132

2,924
208

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,206
4,184

245
3,939 73.08

22.37
77.63

77.64
5.52

35.22
64.78

62.50
2.28

16.83
83.17

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

         Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

3,939 3,207

1,208

260
229
719

1,999

205

116

35
13
68
89

527

320

51
36

233
207

100.00 81.42 13.38 5.20

1,644

346
278

1,020
2,295
58.26

41.74 56.59

43.41

60.72

39.28

37.67

62.33

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

       Total         Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
6,373
5,390
4,628

983
37
62
47

446
7

384

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
84.58

15.42

100.00

14.14
85.86

100.00
3.76
6.31
4.78

45.37
0.71

39.06

762

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

5,390 4,628

71
448
949
931
897
752
472
108

762

45
159
224
131
88
47
50
18

100.00 100.00 100.00

116
607

1,173
1,062

985
799
522
126

1,447
2,047
1,780 1,397

1,828
1,332

383
219
115

2.15
11.26
21.76
19.70
18.27
14.82
9.68

33.02

2.34

37.98
26.85

1.53
9.68

20.51
20.12
19.38
16.25
10.20
2.33

5.91
20.87
29.40
17.19
11.55
6.17
6.56
2.36

30.19
39.50
28.78

50.26
28.74
15.09

019Dorchester County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.55


