2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Dorchester County Jurisdiction: 019 Total

Table P4: Households by Presence of 1	People 65 Yea	rs and Over,	Household Type	e and Hou	sehold Size		
	T . 1	Pct. of	No Person	Pct.		More People	Pct. of
m . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove			ear & Over	Total 100.00
Total Households	12,706	100.00	8,785	100.			
1 Person Household	3,588	28.24	1,868	21.2		1,720	43.87
2 or More Person Households	9,118	71.76	6,917	78.7		2,201	56.13
Non-Family Households	612	4.82	521	5.9		91	2.32
Family Households	8,506	66.94	6,396	72.8	31	2,110	53.81
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	d Age of Rela	ted Childrer	1				
	v vi v		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder.
		Total	Family		sband Present	No Wife	
Family Households		8,506	6,030		1,969		507
% of row total		100.00	70.89		23.15		5.96
With Related Children Under 18 Year	'S	3,951			1,381	299	
% of column total		46.45	37.66		70.14	58.97	
Under 6 Years Only		860	489		289	82	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		682	404		238	40	
6 to 17 Years Only		2,409	1,378		854	177	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		4,555	3,759	588		208	
% of column total		53.55	62.34	29.86		4	1.03
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		Total 14,681 12,706 8,906 3,800 1,975 276 198 129 613 20 739	Pct. of Total 100.00 86.55	Pct. of Occupied 100.00 70.09 29.91		100.00 13.97 10.03 6.53 31.04 1.01 37.42	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te	enure by Age	of Household			D	.	.
		Tr.4 - 1	Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 12,706	Total (100.00	Occupied 8,906	Total 100.00	Occupied 3,800	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		478	3.76	122	1.37	356	9.37
25 to 34 Years		1,631	12.84	811	9.11	820	21.58
35 to 44 Years		2,556	20.12	1,644	18.46	912	24.00
45 to 54 Years		2,424	19.08	1,795	20.15	629	16.55
55 to 64 Years		2,023	15.92	1,648	18.50	375	9.87
65 to 74 Years		1,882	14.81	1,553	17.44	329	8.66
75 to 84 Years		1,317	10.37	1,041	11.69	276	7.26
85 Years and Over		395	3.11	292	3.28	103	
os rears and Over		393	3.11	292	3.20	103	2.71
25 to 44 Years		4,187	32.95	2,455	27.57	1,732	45.58
45 to 64 Years		4,167	35.00	3,443	38.66	1,732	26.42
65 Years and Over		3,594	28.29	2,886	32.41	708	18.63
OJ I Cais alla Ovel		3,374	20.27	۷,000	J2.41	700	10.03

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Dorchester County Jurisdiction: 019 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of 1	People 65 Yea	rs and Over,	Household Type	and House	ehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. of	f One or M	Iore People	Pct. o
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove	r Tota		ar & Over	Tota
Total Households	7,316	100.00	5,019	100.0		2,297	100.0
1 Person Household	2,382	32.56	1,234	24.59		1,148	49.98
2 or More Person Households	4,934	67.44	3,785	75.41		1,149	50.02
Non-Family Households	367	5.02	313	6.24		54	2.35
Family Households	4,567	62.42	3,472	69.18		1,095	47.67
Faining Households	4,307	02.42	3,472	09.10		1,095	47.07
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	d Age of Rela	ted Childrer	l				
			Married Couple				
		Total	Family	No Husband Present		No Wife Present	
Family Households		4,567	2,823	1,442		302	
% of row total		100.00	61.81	31.57		6.61	
With Related Children Under 18 Year	rs	2,307	1,063		1,061		183
% of column total		50.51	37.65	73.58		60.60	
Under 6 Years Only		514	229	238		47	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		404	175	202		27	
6 to 17 Years Only		1,389	659	621		109	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,260	1,760	381		119	
% of column total		49.49	62.35		26.42		9.40
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant:		8,308 7,316 4,278 3,038 992	100.00 88.06	5	00.00 58.47 41.53	100.	
For Rent		239				24.0)9
For Sale Only		136				13.7	71
- ·- ·- ·						0.0	7
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		82				8.2	_ /
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion	al Use	167				16.8	33
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers	al Use	167 13				16.8 1.3	33 31
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion	al Use	167				16.8	33 31
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		167 13 355				16.8 1.3 35.7	33 31 79
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		167 13 355 of Household	Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	16.8 1.3 35.3 Renter	33 31 79 Pct.
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te		167 13 355	Pct. of	Occupied	Pct. of Total 100.00	16.8 1.3 35.7	93 31 79 Pct. Tota
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362	Pct. of Total O	Occupied	Total	16.8 1.3 35.3 Renter Occupied	Pct. Tota
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316	Pct. of Total O	Occupied 4,278	Total 100.00	16.8 1.3 35.3 Renter Occupied 3,038	Pct. Tota 100.0
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362	Pct. of Total O 100.00 4.95	0ccupied 4,278 51	Total 100.00 1.19	16.8 1.3 35.3 Renter Occupied 3,038 311	Pct. Tota 100.0 10.24 21.76
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362 1,024 1,383	Pct. of Total O 100.00 4.95 14.00 18.90	51 363 695	Total 100.00 1.19 8.49 16.25	16.8 1.3 35.3 Renter Occupied 3,038 311 661 688	Pct. Tota 100.0 10.2 21.7 22.6
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362 1,024 1,383 1,362	Pct. of Total O 100.00 4.95 14.00 18.90 18.62	51 363 695 864	Total 100.00 1.19 8.49 16.25 20.20	16.8 1.3 35.3 Renter Occupied 3,038 311 661 688 498	Pct. Tota 100.0 10.2 21.7 22.6 16.3
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362 1,024 1,383 1,362 1,038	Pct. of Total O 100.00 4.95 14.00 18.90 18.62 14.19	51 363 695 864 751	Total 100.00 1.19 8.49 16.25 20.20 17.55	Renter Occupied 3,038 311 661 688 498 287	Pct. Tota 100.0 10.2- 21.7- 22.6- 16.3- 9.4-
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362 1,024 1,383 1,362 1,038 1,083	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.95 14.00 18.90 18.62 14.19 14.80	51 363 695 864 751 801	Total 100.00 1.19 8.49 16.25 20.20 17.55 18.72	Renter Occupied 3,038 311 661 688 498 287 282	Pct. Tota 100.0 21.70 22.60 16.30 9.40 9.20
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362 1,024 1,383 1,362 1,038 1,083 795	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.95 14.00 18.90 18.62 14.19 14.80 10.87	51 363 695 864 751 801 569	Total 100.00 1.19 8.49 16.25 20.20 17.55 18.72 13.30	Renter Occupied 3,038 311 661 688 498 287 282 226	Pct. Tota 100.0 10.2 21.7 22.6 16.3 9.4 9.2 7.4
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362 1,024 1,383 1,362 1,038 1,083	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.95 14.00 18.90 18.62 14.19 14.80	51 363 695 864 751 801	Total 100.00 1.19 8.49 16.25 20.20 17.55 18.72	Renter Occupied 3,038 311 661 688 498 287 282	Pct. Tota 100.0 10.24 21.70 22.63 9.44 9.24 7.44
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion. For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over 25 to 44 Years		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362 1,024 1,383 1,362 1,038 1,083 795 269 2,407	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.95 14.00 18.90 18.62 14.19 14.80 10.87 3.68	51 363 695 864 751 801 569 184	Total 100.00 1.19 8.49 16.25 20.20 17.55 18.72 13.30 4.30	Renter Occupied 3,038 311 661 688 498 287 282 226 85	Pct. 9 Tota 100.0 10.2 ² 21.76 22.65 16.39 9.45 9.28 7.44 2.80
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasion For Migrant Workers Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		167 13 355 of Household Total 7,316 362 1,024 1,383 1,362 1,038 1,083 795 269	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.95 14.00 18.90 18.62 14.19 14.80 10.87 3.68	51 363 695 864 751 801 569 184	Total 100.00 1.19 8.49 16.25 20.20 17.55 18.72 13.30 4.30	Renter Occupied 3,038 311 661 688 498 287 282 226 85	Pct. Tota 100.0 10.2- 21.70 22.6: 16.39 9.4: 9.23 7.44 2.80

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Dorchester County Jurisdiction: 019 OutsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Peo	ple 65 Yea	rs and Over,	Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	r To	tal 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total
Total Households	5,390	100.00	3,766	100.	.00	1,624	100.00
1 Person Household	1,206	22.37	634	16.8		572	35.22
2 or More Person Households	4,184	77.63	3,132	83.1		1,052	64.78
Non-Family Households	245	4.55	208	5.5	52	37	2.28
Family Households	3,939	73.08	2,924	77.6	54	1,015	62.50
T. 1. D. T. 1. D.	e D. I.	4 1 61 9 1					
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	Age of Kela	tea Chilarer	Married Couple	Fomolo	Householder,	Male Hou	sahaldar
		Total	Family				
Family Households		3,939	3,207	INO IIus	527	No Wife Present 205	
% of row total	Family Households		81.42	13.38		5.20	
		100.00					
With Related Children Under 18 Years		1,644	1,208		320		116
% of column total		41.74	37.67	60.72		56.59	
Under 6 Years Only		346	260	51		35	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		278	229	36		13	
	6 to 17 Years Only		719	233		68	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,295	1,999		207		89
% of column total		58.26	62.33	39.28		43.41	
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant						
Table 111. Housing Cints - Occupied and	v acant	TD 4 1	D. C.T. 1	D (D (C V	
m . 1 m m		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. o	of Occupied	Pct. of Vac	cant
Total Housing Units		6,373	100.00		100.00		
Occupied:		5,390	84.58		100.00		
Owner Occupied		4,628 762			85.86 14.14		
Renter Occupied		983	15.42		14.14	100	00
Vacant:		963 37	13.42				.00 76
For Rent		62					76 31
For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		62 47					78
Rent of Sold, Not Occupied		47				4.	70
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		446				45.	37
For Migrant Workers		7				0.71	
Other Vacant		384				39.06	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenu	re by Age	of Household	lar				
Table 112. Occupied Housing Units - Tellu	ic by Age	or mousement		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total	Total O	ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		5,390	100.00	4,628	100.00	762	100.00
15 to 24 Years		116	2.15	71	1.53	45	5.91
25 to 34 Years		607	11.26	448	9.68	159	20.87
35 to 44 Years		1,173	21.76	949	20.51	224	29.40
45 to 54 Years		1,062	19.70	931	20.12	131	17.19
55 to 64 Years		985	18.27	897	19.38	88	11.55
65 to 74 Years		799	14.82	752	16.25	47	6.17
75 to 84 Years		522	9.68	472	10.20	50	6.56
85 Years and Over		126	2.34	108	2.33	18	2.36
25 to 44 Years		1,780	33.02	1,397	30.19	383	50.26
45 to 64 Years		2,047	37.98	1,828	39.50	219	28.74
65 Years and Over		1,447	26.85	1,332	28.78	115	15.09
00 10010 0101		1,17/	20.03	1,332	20.70	113	15.07